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Mass Schedule

(annoucements are on next page)

Date Liturgical Day Suva Nakavu
Sun 24 Mar | Palm Sunday - | 9am: Benediction of the Spm: Procession of
2023 Palms and Sung Mass the Palms and Sung
Mass in Nakavu
Mon 25 Mar | Monday in Holy Week — | | 7pm: Mass .
Tue 26 Mar | Tuesday in Holy Week — | 6:30pm: Mass in
i Nakavu
Wed 27 Mar | Wednesday in Holy Week . 6am: Mass
— |
Thu 28 Mar | Maundy Thursday — | 7pm: Vesperal Mass in Nakavu congregation
Suva with the Nakavu to organise transport
congregation, followed to Laucala
with Adoration until
Midnight
Fri 29 Mar Good Friday — | 2pm: Confessions
3pm: Stations of the Cross
4pm: Liturgical Function i
and Adoration of the Cross
Sat 30 Mar Holy Saturday — | 10pm: Paschal Vigil -
Sun 31 Mar | Easter Sunday — | 12am — Midnight: Sung
Mass of the Resurrection
10am: Mass of the Day of
Easter
Mon 1 Apr Monday in the Octave of S5pm: Mass following
Easter — | _ the weddings?
Tue 2 Apr Tuesday in the Octave of | 7pm: Mass
Easter — | _
Wed 3 Apr Wednesday in the 7pm: Mass
Octave of Easter — | _
Thu 4 Apr Thursday in the Octave 7:15am: Mass
of Easter — | _
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Announcements

CONTACT for MARCH-APRIL
Fr Mark Stafki SSPX, Prior at Rockdale NSW Australia, will be the celebrant.
Send queries to Fr du Chazaud, r.duchazaud@fsspx.email

CONFESSIONS
Confessions are heard every night during the Rosary, which is recited at 6:30 PM at Saint
Michael's. On Sundays, Confessions are heard 45 minutes before the Masses.

MASS TIMES IN NAKAVU
The 6am & 6:30pm schedules for Mass on weekdays in Nakavu allow for those riding the
bus to/from work to attend the Mass.

FEASTDAY TRANSFER
The Feast of the Annunciation is transferred to April 8th.

Footnote from Mass Schedule

'Weddings are between the following parties:
Paolino Ulu & Loata; Vasikale & Alisi; Qanibaletasere & Miriama.
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